WAIVER

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. {20-1741

Vincent Tang

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A,, et al.

(Petitioner)

V.

(Respondent)

I DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPONSE to the petition for a writ of certiofari unless one is requested by

the Court.

Please check the appropriate box:

O I am filing this waiver on behalf of all respondents.

® I only represent some respondents. I am filing this waiver on behalf of the following respondent(s):

U.S. Bank, NA and Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.

Please check the appropriate box:

O

I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States. (Filing Instructions: File a

signed Waiver in the Supreme Court Electronic Filing System. The system will prompt you to enter
your appearance first.)

®

Attn: Clerk’s Office, 1 First Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20543).

Signature: E Q/L/

I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response
will be filed by a Bar member. (Filing Instructions: Mail the original signed form to: Supreme Court,

- a "“;"\

vt v

Date: 612521 )
(Type or print) Name |poyglas C. Straus
| ® Mmr. Ms. O Mrs. O Miss
Firm. Buchalter, A Professional Corporation
Address |55 Second St, Suite 1700
City & State  |San Francisco, CA Zip (94105 A0
Phone 415.227.3553 Email [gstraus@buchalter.com JuL

A copy of this form must be sent to petitioner’s counsel or to petitioner if pro se. Please indicate below:the
name(s) of the recipient(s) of a copy of this form. No additional certificate of service or cover letter is required.
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Mr. Thomas Spielbauer, Esq. {thomas@spielbauer.com, thomas.spielbauer@aol.com), Ms. Mariel
cc: {Gerlt-Ferraro , Esq.(mariel.gerlt-ferraro@piblaw.com), Mr. Bryant Delgadill

(Bryant.Delgadillo@piblaw.com), Ms. Ellen Ross Belfer (ebelfer@leoncosgrove.com), Mr. Andrew

Boese (aboese@leoncosgrove.com)




Buchalter

55 Second Street

Suite 1700
San Francisco, CA 94105
415.227.0900 Phone
415.227.0770 Fax
File Number: $3017-0048
415.227.3553 Direct
dstraus@buchalter.com
June 25, 2021
Scott S. Harris
Clerk of the Court
Office of the Clerk
Supreme Court of the United States
Washington, DC 20543-0001 ‘

Re:  Vincent Tang
v. JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A, et al.
No. 20-1741

Dear Clerk Harris:
Enclosed please find Respondents U.S. Bank, NA and Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.’s

Notice of Waiver regarding response to the Petition for Writ of Certiorari submitted by Petmoner
Vincent Tang

Very truly yours,
e LT BUCHALTER
» PR o, %A Professional Corporation
Y oo e R j %

By
Douglas C. Straus

enclosure

cc w/ encl.:
Mr. Thomas Spielbauer, Esq. (thomas@splelbauen com, thomas.spielbauer@aol.com)
Ms. Mariel Gerlt-Ferraro , Esq.(mariel.gerlt-ferraro@piblaw.com)
Mr. Bryant Delgadillo (Bryant.Delgadillo@piblaw.com)
Ms. Ellen Ross Belfer (ebelfer@leoncosgroveicom) ¢+ wsis. e

. ——
Mr. Andrew Boese (aboese@leoncosgrove.com) i e
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